## **TTL Enterprises Limited**

(Formally Known as Trupti Twisters Limited) CIN - L17119GJ1988PLC096379 Regd. Office: 1118, Fortune Business Hub, Nr. Satyamev Elysiym, Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060. Email Id: <u>truptitwister@gmail.com</u> website: <u>www.ttlent.com</u> Contact No: +91-9998952293

Date: 21/11/2024

To, Corporate Relations Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 514236

# Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

#### Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance with the disclosure requirements under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we, the Target Company, TTL Enterprises Limited (formerly known as Trupti Twisters Limited), have received the requisite disclosure from Ardent Ventures LLP dated 21.11.2024.

Please take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully, For, TTL Enterprises Limited (Formerly Known as Trupti Twisters Limited)

Vasantkumar Shankarlal Rajgor Managing Director Din-08745707

#### ARDENT VENTURES LLP Regd. Office: 1503, Westport, Sindhubhavan Road, Nr. S. P. Ring Road, Ahmedabad - 380059 LLPIN: AAI-9404 Phone (M): +91 93216 07366Email: welcome.ardentventures@gmail.com

Date: 21.11.2024

BSE Limited T P J Towers, 11 Dalal Street, Ci	bard of Directors TL Enterprises Ltd 18, Fortune Business Hub, Nr. Science ty, Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad, ujarat, 380060
---	---

Dear Sir,

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in relation to off market sale of shares of TTL Enterprises Limited

In compliance with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in relation to off market sale of shares of TTL Enterprises Ltd on 18.11.2024 and 21.11.2024 by Ardent Ventures LLP are herewith enclosing the said disclosure required under the aforesaid regulations for your record.

Yours faithfully,

For Ardent Ventures LLP,

undarini

Keyoor Bakshi Designated Partner DIN:00133588

Enclosures: Disclosures as above



### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TTL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (514236)			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under				
consideration, holding of :	19,600	28.16	28.16	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
<ul> <li>b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	19,600	28.16	28.16	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	19,600	28.16	28.16	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity				
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	19,600	28.16	28.16	



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00	0.00	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	0	0	0	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Sale through off market			
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Applicable			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it				
can be converted into equity shares etc.				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / <del>VR or date</del>	Date	No. of S	No. of Shares Sale	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	18.11.2024	6,600	6,600	
whichever is applicable	21.11.2024	13,000	13,000	
	Total	19,600	19,600	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	69,600 shares of Re. 10/- each.			
TC before the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	69,600 shares of Re. 10/- each.			
TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	69,600 shares of Re. 10/- each.			

Note:

(\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#### For Ardent Ventures LLP

kindarini

Keyoor Bakshi Designated Partner DIN:00133588

Place: Ahmedabad Date : 21.11.2024

